

## Finished Product Specification

<b>Product Code</b>	12622080
<b>Product Name</b>	NESTLÉ Sweetened Condensed Milk 2x5kg
<b>Product Description</b>	NESTLÉ Sweetened Condensed Milk is the ideal ingredient to create sweet indulgences that tempt the taste buds. This larger format is perfect for commercial kitchens and high-demand environments
<b>Net weight/volume</b>	2 x 5 kg
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 months
<b>Directions for Storage</b>	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, reseal and store chilled. Use within 5 days
<b>Directions for Preparation</b>	Ready to use
<b>Country of origin</b>	Made in Spain
<b>Ingredient list</b>	<b>Milk, Sugar, Milk Solids.</b> <b>Contains Milk.</b>

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 400		
Serving size: 25g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity Per 100g
Energy	340 kJ	1360 kJ
Protein	1.9g	7.5g
Fat, Total	2.0g	8.1g
- Saturated	1.2g	4.6g
Carbohydrate	13.7g	54.9g
- Sugars	13.7g	54.9g
Sodium	20mg	80mg

ALLERGEN INFORMATION		
Allergen	Present as an Ingredient	Via Cross Contact
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten; (wheat,barley,rye,oats,spelt,hybridised strains) and their products	n/a	n/a
Crustacea and their products	n/a	n/a
Egg and egg products	n/a	n/a
Fish and fish products	n/a	n/a
Milk and milk products	Yes	n/a
Tree Nuts and sesame seeds and their products	n/a	n/a
Peanuts and their products	n/a	n/a
Wheat	n/a	n/a
Soybeans and their products	n/a	n/a
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more	n/a	n/a
Celery	n/a	n/a
Lupin	n/a	n/a
Mustard	n/a	n/a

Contact Details	<b>In Australia:</b> Call 1800 20 30 50 1 Homebush Bay Dr, Rhodes NSW 2138. <b>In New Zealand:</b> Call 0800 830 840 12-16 Nicholls Lane, Parnell, Auckland, 1010, New Zealand
Dispose responsibly	Cardboard recycle
Pack ID/Document code	44442188/71385
Date	2/6/2025